


























HARA Total Federal 
Programs

Total Real 
Estate Programs

Total Indirect 
Departments Total FY23

TOTAL INCOME 668,456$            30,911,273$         1,808,803$         -$                   33,388,532$         

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,261,956           20,490,739           4,105,204           13,223,999          39,081,899           

GROSS SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (593,500)            10,420,534           (2,296,401)         (13,223,999)         (5,693,366)            

TOTAL INDIRECT ALLOCATIONS -                    (11,857,220)          (1,366,779)         13,223,999          -                      

NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (593,500)            (1,436,686)            (3,663,181)         -                     (5,693,366)            

TOTAL NON OPERATING REVENUE / (EXPENSE) 222,174             357,367                4,800                 -                     584,341                

Transfers In 408,783             27,733,351           3,658,380           -                     31,800,514           
Transfers Out (1,149,597)         (30,650,917)          -                    -                     (31,800,514)          
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN / (OUT) (740,814)            (2,917,566)            3,658,380           -                     -                      

TOTAL NET INCOME / (LOSS) PRIOR TO RESERVES (1,112,140)         (3,996,885)            -                    -                     (5,109,026)            

Use of reserves - Prior year 1,112,140           165,991                -                    -                     1,278,131             
Use of reserves - MTW -                    3,831,909             -                    -                     3,831,909             
NET INCOME (LOSS) -$                   1,014$                 -$                   -$                   1,014$                 

TOTAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE EARNED -$                   442,052,837$        -$                   -$                   442,052,837$        

TOTAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS -$                   433,248,704$        -$                   -$                   433,248,704$        

ATTACHMENT A
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

OPERATING BUDGET SUMMARY
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023
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HARA Total Federal 
Programs

Total Real 
Estate Programs

Total Indirect 
Departments Total FY23

INCOME

Tenant Rental Income -$                   17,088$                 -$                   -$                   17,088$                 
Rent Revenue Misc. 33,141               -                       -                    -                    33,141                   
Building Rent 604,630              -                       -                    -                    604,630                 
Rental Income 637,771              17,088                   -                    -                    654,859                 

Admin Fee Earned (Main Stream) -                    388,396                 -                    -                    388,396                 
Admin Fee Earned (HUD -VASH) -                    1,515,692              -                    -                    1,515,692              
Admin Fee Earned - FUP -                    196,165                 -                    -                    196,165                 
Admin Fee Earned - Non Elderly with Disabilities -                    14,057                   -                    -                    14,057                   
Admin Fee - City -                    9,080,599              -                    -                    9,080,599              
Admin Fee - County -                    14,643,241             -                    -                    14,643,241             
Admin Fee Single Fund Flexibility -                    3,363,148              -                    -                    3,363,148              
Service Fees -                    991,680                 -                    -                    991,680                 
HUD Administrative Fees -                    30,192,978             -                    -                    30,192,978             

FSS Coordinator Fees -                    562,814                 -                    -                    562,814                 
FSS Coordinator Fees -                    562,814                 -                    -                    562,814                 

Operating Subsidy -                    19,343                   -                    -                    19,343                   
Operating Subsidy -                    19,343                   -                    -                    19,343                   

Interest Income - Ground Lease -                    2,450                    -                    -                    2,450                    
Compliance Administrator Fee -                    -                       18,849               -                    18,849                   
Developer Fee -                    -                       1,209,000           -                    1,209,000              
Land Lease 30,685               116,000                 -                    -                    146,685                 
Other Misc. Income -                    600                       119,888              -                    120,488                 
Asset Management Fees -                    -                       87,500               -                    87,500                   
Management Oversight Fee -                    -                       373,566              -                    373,566                 
Other Operating Revenues 30,685               119,050                 1,808,803           -                    1,958,538              

TOTAL INCOME 668,456              30,911,273             1,808,803           -                    33,388,532             

EXPENSES

Administrative - Salaries -                    10,162,473             2,649,727           6,170,533           18,982,733             
Benefits-Administrative -                    1,994,795              362,213              882,728              3,239,736              
Benefits-CalPERS ER Contribution -                    832,594                 219,843              509,287              1,561,724              
Benefits - 457B ER Contribution -                    12,000                   3,000                 21,000               36,000                   
Workers Compensation Insurance -                    202,485                 36,744               131,516              370,744                 
Payroll Taxes -                    776,499                 186,184              427,386              1,390,069              
Benefits - Retirees -                    165,344                 54,892               111,583              331,819                 
Wages & Benefits -                    14,146,191             3,512,602           8,254,032           25,912,825             

Legal Expense - General 20,000               64,100                   -                    291,000              375,100                 
Legal Expense - Employment -                    -                       -                    100,000              100,000                 
Staff Training Expense -                    136,082                 16,948               82,922               235,953                 
Tuition Reimbursement -                    -                       -                    35,000               35,000                   
Business Travel Expense -                    38,200                   13,500               105,110              156,810                 
Automobile Insurance -                    -                       -                    6,493                 6,493                    
Other Auto Expense -                    -                       -                    1,300                 1,300                    

OPERATING BUDGET DETAIL
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

ATTACHMENT B
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

 Page 1 of 10



HARA Total Federal 
Programs

Total Real 
Estate Programs

Total Indirect 
Departments Total FY23

OPERATING BUDGET DETAIL
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

ATTACHMENT B
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Staff Mileage Reimbursement -                    700                       3,800                 4,200                 8,700                    
Mileage Reimbursements -                    150                       -                    -                    150                       
Financial Audit 1,337                 102,855                 12,383               -                    116,575                 
Building Rent -                    -                       -                    1,200,346           1,200,346              
Storage Facilities -                    1,691                    2,805                 21,614               26,110                   
Temporary Help -                    148,964                 -                    120,739              269,703                 
Office Supplies -                    45,508                   3,793                 21,652               70,953                   
Communication Expense 2,760                 25,444                   3,843                 11,618               43,665                   
Internet / Wan Expense -                    23,858                   3,861                 9,654                 37,373                   
Postage,  Handling and Freight -                    128,315                 250                    3,300                 131,865                 
Office Equipment Rental -                    72,654                   9,122                 19,972               101,748                 
Publication and Membership 6,500                 -                       -                    81,482               87,982                   
Pre-Printed Forms -                    27,965                   -                    100                    28,065                   
Benefit Administrative Fee -                    -                       -                    21,700               21,700                   
Recruitment Expense -                    9,682                    88,405               35,450               133,537                 
Board Meeting Expense -                    -                       -                    9,500                 9,500                    
Cellular Phone/Pagers -                    13,374                   11,556               31,704               56,634                   
Agency Meeting Expense -                    23,200                   2,000                 56,800               82,000                   
Ergonomics Expense -                    -                       -                    15,000               15,000                   
Public Notices -                    4,000                    -                    -                    4,000                    
Bank Charges 245                    28,835                   1,569                 -                    30,650                   
Payroll Expense -                    8,529                    -                    -                    8,529                    
Computer Expense -                    148,101                 23,484               54,215               225,800                 
Software Purchases -                    -                       3,000                 -                    3,000                    
Computer Contracts -                    799,314                 86,660               360,031              1,246,005              
Misc. Expense -                    50                         -                    -                    50                         
Administrative 30,842               1,851,571              286,979              2,700,903           4,870,296              

Admini. Salaries - FSS Coordinator -                    108,301                 -                    -                    108,301                 
Admin Contract - Tenant Svcs-ROSS -                    630,000                 -                    -                    630,000                 
Resident Programs -                    2,672                    -                    -                    2,672                    
Service Fee - Housing Search Assistance -                    347,088                 -                    -                    347,088                 
Service Fee - Security / Utility Deposit / Rental App -                    297,504                 -                    -                    297,504                 
Service Fee - Owner Incentive -                    297,504                 -                    -                    297,504                 
Service Fee - Other -                    49,584                   -                    -                    49,584                   
Benefits FSS Coordinator -                    23,657                   -                    -                    23,657                   
Worker Comp - FSS Coordinator -                    2,235                    -                    -                    2,235                    
Payroll Taxes FSS -                    8,621                    -                    -                    8,621                    
Tenant Services -                    1,767,166              -                    -                    1,767,166              

Water 35,340               6,192                    9,024                 12,960               63,516                   
Electricity 34,800               1,800                    792                    167,960              205,352                 
Gas 300                    83                         -                    20,800               21,183                   
Sewer Fee 1,650                 14,357                   107                    3,300                 19,414                   
Utilities 72,090               22,432                   9,923                 205,020              309,465                 

Appliance Parts -                    600                       -                    -                    600                       
Electrical -                    250                       -                    -                    250                       
Hardware -                    7,000                    -                    -                    7,000                    
Plumbing -                    1,000                    -                    -                    1,000                    
Landscaping Materials -                    2,000                    8,000                 -                    10,000                   
Garbage Service -                    10,538                   -                    10,745               21,283                   
Janitorial Contracts 18,320               1,704                    4,723                 95,576               120,323                 
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HARA Total Federal 
Programs

Total Real 
Estate Programs

Total Indirect 
Departments Total FY23

OPERATING BUDGET DETAIL
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

ATTACHMENT B
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Grounds Contract 28,200               44,120                   16,434               16,243               104,997                 
Automatic Door Maintenance -                    -                       -                    4,563                 4,563                    
Electrical Work -                    -                       -                    10,750               10,750                   
Electric Gates Maintenance -                    -                       -                    6,700                 6,700                    
Elevator Service 7,700                 -                       -                    11,875               19,575                   
Boiler Maintenance -                    -                       -                    11,605               11,605                   
Plumbing Work -                    -                       -                    6,500                 6,500                    
Fumigation -                    2,750                    -                    6,062                 8,812                    
Other Maintenance Contract 12,000               500                       1,200                 161,100              174,800                 
Painting and Decorating -                    500                       -                    -                    500                       
Roof Repair 8,800                 -                       -                    1,200                 10,000                   
HVAC System -                    500                       -                    54,838               55,338                   
Protective Service - Materials -                    -                       -                    10,875               10,875                   
Protective Service Contracts 121,110              49,150                   -                    172,414              342,674                 
Maintenance & Operations 196,130              120,612                 30,357               581,046              928,145                 

Commercial Package-Liability 8,116                 67,527                   10,793               21,970               108,406                 
Commercial Package-Casualty 79,820               -                       -                    64,811               144,631                 
Insurance - Flood 7,008                 -                       -                    -                    7,008                    
Other Insurance -                    5,250                    -                    159,572              164,822                 
Insurance Deductible 25,000               -                       -                    300,000              325,000                 
Payment In Lieu Of Taxes -                    1,116                    -                    -                    1,116                    
City License Fee -                    -                       -                    1,039                 1,039                    
State Fee -                    -                       100                    -                    100                       
Admin Fee-Port Out-City and County (HCV) -                    26,362                   -                    -                    26,362                   
Admin Fee - Port Out - County (SPV) -                    76,856                   -                    -                    76,856                   
Other General Expenses -                    -                       2,556                 -                    2,556                    
COVID-19 Expenses -                    1,400                    -                    274,960              276,360                 
Project Feasibility Expenses -                    -                       100,000              -                    100,000                 
General 119,944              178,511                 113,449              822,352              1,234,256              

Accounting Fees -                    456                       -                    -                    456                       
Miscellaneous -                    -                       -                    1,073                 1,073                    
Program Promotion 36,200               122,355                 7,000                 90,700               256,255                 
Administrative Contract 750,000              2,204,525              144,894              394,872              3,494,291              
Property Management Fees 51,000               1,920                    -                    -                    52,920                   
Scholarship Fund 5,750                 75,000                   -                    -                    80,750                   
Moving Expense -                    -                       -                    174,000              174,000                 
Other Expenses 842,950              2,404,256              151,894              660,645              4,059,745              

TOTAL EXPENSES 1,261,956           20,490,739             4,105,204           13,223,999         39,081,899             

GROSS SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (593,500)             10,420,534             (2,296,401)          (13,223,999)        (5,693,366)             

INDIRECT ALLOCATIONS
Income - Indirect General Support -                    -                       -                    10,428,731         10,428,731             
Income - Facility Support -                    -                       -                    2,795,268           2,795,268              
Indirect General Support - Finance -                    (3,248,291)             (391,062)             -                    (3,639,353)             
Indirect General Support - Human Resources -                    (1,855,885)             (223,430)             -                    (2,079,315)             
Indirect General Support - Executive -                    (1,990,716)             (239,662)             -                    (2,230,378)             
Indirect General Support - ITU -                    (1,749,263)             (210,594)             -                    (1,959,857)             
Indirect General Support - Customer Services -                    -                       -                    -                    -                       
Indirect General Support - Procurement -                    (463,970)                (55,857)              -                    (519,828)                
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HARA Total Federal 
Programs

Total Real 
Estate Programs

Total Indirect 
Departments Total FY23

OPERATING BUDGET DETAIL
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

ATTACHMENT B
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Facility Support - Main Bldg (Julian) -                    (2,549,094)             (246,175)             -                    (2,795,268)             
TOTAL INDIRECT ALLOCATIONS -                    (11,857,220)           (1,366,779)          13,223,999         -                       

NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (593,500)             (1,436,686)             (3,663,181)          -                    (5,693,366)             

NON OPERATING REVENUE / (EXPENSE)
Interest Income 42,425               396,267                 4,800                 -                    443,492                 
Interest Income From Bond 179,749              -                       -                    -                    179,749                 
Interest Expense - City Of S.J -                    (38,900)                 -                    -                    (38,900)                 
TOTAL NON OPERATING REVENUE / (EXPENSE) 222,174              357,367                 4,800                 -                    584,341                 

TRANSFERS IN/(OUT)
Transfers In 408,783              27,733,351             3,658,380           -                    31,800,514             
Transfers Out (1,149,597)          (30,650,917)           -                    -                    (31,800,514)           
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN / (OUT) (740,814)             (2,917,566)             3,658,380           -                    -                       

TOTAL NET INCOME / (LOSS) PRIOR TO 
RESERVES (1,112,140)          (3,996,885)             -                    -                    (5,109,026)             

Use of reserves - Prior year 1,112,140           165,991                 -                    -                    1,278,131              
Use of reserves - MTW -                    3,831,909              -                    -                    3,831,909              
NET INCOME (LOSS) 1,112,140$       3,997,900$          -$                  -$                  5,110,040$          

TOTAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE EARNED -$                  442,052,837$      -$                  -$                  442,052,837$      

TOTAL HOUSING ASSISTANCE PAYMENTS -$                  433,248,704$      -$                  -$                  433,248,704$      
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 FY22 Budget  FY23 Budget  $ Change  % Change 

INCOME

Tenant Rental Income 17,112$              17,088$               (24)$                   -0.1%
Rent Revenue Misc. 32,176                33,141                 965                    3.0%
Building Rent -                    604,630               604,630              0.0%
Rental Income 49,288                654,859               605,571              1228.6%

Admin Fee Earned (Main Stream) 366,727              388,396               21,669                5.9%
Admin Fee Earned (HUD -VASH) 1,334,945           1,515,692            180,747              13.5%
Admin Fee Earned - FUP 137,680              196,165               58,485                42.5%
Admin Fee Earned - Non Elderly with Disabilities 12,272                14,057                 1,785                 14.5%
Admin Fee - City 7,930,542           9,080,599            1,150,057           14.5%
Admin Fee - County 12,135,040         14,643,241           2,508,201           20.7%
Admin Fee Single Fund Flexibility 4,144,209           3,363,148            (781,061)             -18.8%
Service Fees -                    991,680               991,680              0.0%
HUD Administrative Fees 26,061,415         30,192,978           4,131,563           15.9%

FSS Coordinator Fees 424,607              562,814               138,207              32.5%
FSS Coordinator Fees 424,607              562,814               138,207              32.5%

Operating Subsidy 11,633                19,343                 7,710                 66.3%
Operating Subsidy 11,633                19,343                 7,710                 66.3%

Interest Income - Ground Lease 4,564                 2,450                   (2,114)                -46.3%
Compliance Administrator Fee 18,849                18,849                 -                    0.0%
Developer Fee 1,849,000           1,209,000            (640,000)             -34.6%
Land Lease 146,685              146,685               -                    0.0%
Other Misc. Income 211,583              120,488               (91,095)              -43.1%
Asset Management Fees 104,185              87,500                 (16,685)              -16.0%
Management Oversight Fee 367,255              373,566               6,311                 1.7%
Other Operating Revenues 2,702,121           1,958,538            (743,583)             -27.5%

TOTAL INCOME 29,249,064         33,388,532           4,139,468           14.2%

EXPENSES

Administrative - Salaries 17,972,062         18,982,733           1,010,670           5.6%
Compensated Balances-Vacation 1,227,625           -                      (1,227,625)          -100.0%
Compensated Balances-Sick Earned 823,674              -                      (823,674)             -100.0%
Benefits-Administrative 3,191,156           3,239,736            48,580                1.5%
Benefits-CalPERS ER Contribution 12,000                1,561,724            1,549,724           12914.4%
Benefits - 457B ER Contribution 1,487,217           36,000                 (1,451,217)          -97.6%
Workers Compensation Insurance 359,819              370,744               10,925                3.0%
Payroll Taxes 1,365,048           1,390,069            25,021                1.8%
Benefits - Retirees 430,841              331,819               (99,022)              -23.0%

ATTACHMENT C
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

TWO-YEAR OPERATING BUDGET COMPARISON - AGENCY WIDE
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023
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 FY22 Budget  FY23 Budget  $ Change  % Change 

ATTACHMENT C
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

TWO-YEAR OPERATING BUDGET COMPARISON - AGENCY WIDE
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

Wages & Benefits 26,869,443         25,912,825           (956,618)             -3.6%

Legal Expense - General 181,500              375,100               193,600              106.7%
Legal Expense - Employment 100,000              100,000               -                    0.0%
Staff Training Expense 292,795              235,953               (56,842)              -19.4%
Tuition Reimbursement 35,000                35,000                 -                    0.0%
Business Travel Expense 72,792                156,810               84,018                115.4%
Automobile Insurance 4,587                 6,493                   1,906                 41.5%
Other Auto Expense 2,600                 1,300                   (1,300)                -50.0%
Staff Mileage Reimbursement 4,075                 8,700                   4,625                 113.5%
Mileage Reimbursements 150                    150                     -                    0.0%
Financial Audit 120,744              116,575               (4,169)                -3.5%
Building Rent 87,050                1,200,346            1,113,296           1278.9%
Storage Facilities 23,472                26,110                 2,638                 11.2%
Temporary Help 280,417              269,703               (10,713)              -3.8%
Office Supplies 67,320                70,953                 3,633                 5.4%
Communication Expense 25,224                43,665                 18,441                73.1%
Internet / Wan Expense 37,074                37,373                 299                    0.8%
Postage,  Handling and Freight 133,308              131,865               (1,443)                -1.1%
Office Equipment Rental 101,748              101,748               (0)                      0.0%
Publication and Membership 82,669                87,982                 5,313                 6.4%
Pre-Printed Forms 23,744                28,065                 4,321                 18.2%
Benefit Administrative Fee 21,700                21,700                 -                    0.0%
Recruitment Expense 115,247              133,537               18,290                15.9%
Board Meeting Expense 9,500                 9,500                   -                    0.0%
Cellular Phone/Pagers 45,264                56,634                 11,370                25.1%
Agency Meeting Expense 19,696                82,000                 62,304                316.3%
Ergonomics Expense 10,000                15,000                 5,000                 50.0%
Public Notices 4,000                 4,000                   -                    0.0%
Bank Charges 38,940                30,650                 (8,290)                -21.3%
Payroll Expense 7,950                 8,529                   579                    7.3%
Computer Expense 21,200                225,800               204,600              965.1%
Software Purchases 7,500                 3,000                   (4,500)                -60.0%
Computer Contracts 1,144,728           1,246,005            101,277              8.8%
Misc. Expense 50                      50                       -                    0.0%
Administrative 3,122,044           4,870,296            1,748,252           56.0%

Admini. Salaries - FSS Coordinator 101,832              108,301               6,469                 6.4%
Compensated Balance - Sick Lv FSS 4,704                 (4,704)                -100.0%
Compensated Balance - Vacation Lv FSS 9,012                 (9,012)                -100.0%
Admin Contract - Tenant Svcs-ROSS 597,996              630,000               32,004                5.4%
Resident Programs 2,594                 2,672                   78                      3.0%
Service Fee - Housing Search Assistance -                    347,088               347,088              0.0%
Service Fee - Security / Utility Deposit / Rental App -                    297,504               297,504              0.0%
Service Fee - Owner Incentive -                    297,504               297,504              0.0%
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 FY22 Budget  FY23 Budget  $ Change  % Change 

ATTACHMENT C
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

TWO-YEAR OPERATING BUDGET COMPARISON - AGENCY WIDE
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

Service Fee - Other -                    49,584                 49,584                0.0%
Benefits FSS Coordinator 20,220                23,657                 3,437                 17.0%
Worker Comp - FSS Coordinator 2,124                 2,235                   111                    5.2%
Payroll Taxes FSS 8,220                 8,621                   401                    4.9%
Tenant Services 746,702              1,767,166            1,020,464           136.7%

Water 55,492                63,516                 8,024                 14.5%
Electricity 209,715              205,352               (4,363)                -2.1%
Gas 19,753                21,183                 1,430                 7.2%
Sewer Fee 21,791                19,414                 (2,377)                -10.9%
Utilities 306,751              309,465               2,714                 0.9%

Appliance Parts 600                    600                     -                    0.0%
Electrical 250                    250                     -                    0.0%
Hardware 6,000                 7,000                   1,000                 16.7%
Plumbing 500                    1,000                   500                    100.0%
Landscaping Materials 10,750                10,000                 (750)                   -7.0%
Garbage Service 18,642                21,283                 2,641                 14.2%
Janitorial Contracts 104,598              120,323               15,725                15.0%
Grounds Contract 172,678              104,997               (67,681)              -39.2%
Automatic Door Maintenance 3,147                 4,563                   1,416                 45.0%
Electrical Work 7,750                 10,750                 3,000                 38.7%
Electric Gates Maintenance 5,592                 6,700                   1,108                 19.8%
Elevator Service 19,315                19,575                 260                    1.3%
Boiler Maintenance 9,653                 11,605                 1,952                 20.2%
Plumbing Work 5,250                 6,500                   1,250                 23.8%
Fumigation 7,637                 8,812                   1,175                 15.4%
Other Maintenance Contract 39,900                174,800               134,900              338.1%
Painting and Decorating 500                    500                     -                    0.0%
Roof Repair 7,800                 10,000                 2,200                 28.2%
HVAC System 41,629                55,338                 13,709                32.9%
Protective Service - Materials 10,625                10,875                 250                    2.4%
Protective Service Contracts 316,059              342,674               26,616                8.4%
Maintenance & Operations 788,875              928,145               139,270              17.7%

Commercial Package-Liability 170,726              108,406               (62,320)              -36.5%
Commercial Package-Casualty 121,496              144,631               23,135                19.0%
Insurance - Flood -                    7,008                   7,008                 0.0%
Other Insurance 117,967              164,822               46,855                39.7%
Insurance Deductible 325,000              325,000               -                    0.0%
Payment In Lieu Of Taxes 1,194                 1,116                   (78)                    -6.5%
City License Fee 826                    1,039                   213                    25.8%
State Fee 100                    100                     -                    0.0%
Admin Fee-Port Out-City and County (HCV) 83,712                26,362                 (57,350)              -68.5%
Admin Fee - Port Out - County (SPV) -                    76,856                 76,856                0.0%
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 FY22 Budget  FY23 Budget  $ Change  % Change 

ATTACHMENT C
SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY 

TWO-YEAR OPERATING BUDGET COMPARISON - AGENCY WIDE
FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

Other General Expenses 2,556                 2,556                   -                    0.0%
COVID-19 Expenses 138,920              276,360               137,440              98.9%
Project Feasibility Expenses 25,000                100,000               75,000                300.0%
General 987,497              1,234,256            246,759              25.0%

Accounting Fees 360                    456                     96                      26.7%
Miscellaneous 732                    1,073                   341                    46.6%
Program Promotion 189,355              256,255               66,900                35.3%
Administrative Contract 4,314,190           3,494,291            (819,899)             -19.0%
Property Management Fees 52,920                52,920                 -                    0.0%
Scholarship Fund 80,750                80,750                 -                    0.0%
Moving Expense -                    174,000               174,000              0.0%
Other Expenses 4,638,307           4,059,745            (578,562)             -12.5%

TOTAL EXPENSES 37,459,619         39,081,899           1,622,280           4.3%

INDIRECT ALLOCATIONS
Income - Indirect General Support 10,856,675         10,428,731           (427,944)             -3.9%
Income - Facility Support 1,201,506           2,795,268            1,593,762           132.6%
Indirect General Support - Finance (3,583,854)          (3,639,353)           (55,499)              1.5%
Indirect General Support - Human Resources (2,164,143)          (2,079,315)           84,828                -3.9%
Indirect General Support - Executive (2,075,035)          (2,230,378)           (155,343)             7.5%
Indirect General Support - General Services (1,253,000)          -                      1,253,000           -100.0%
Indirect General Support - ITU (1,780,643)          (1,959,857)           (179,214)             10.1%
Indirect General Support - Procurement -                    (519,828)              (519,828)             0.0%
Facility Support - Main Bldg (Julian) (1,201,506)          (2,795,268)           (1,593,762)          132.6%
TOTAL INDIRECT ALLOCATIONS -                    -                      -                    0.0%

NET SURPLUS (DEFICIT) (8,210,555)          (5,693,366)           2,517,188           -30.7%

NON OPERATING REVENUE / (EXPENSE)
Interest Income 473,930              443,492               (30,438)              -6.4%
Interest Income From Bond 383,300              179,749               (203,551)             -53.1%
Interest Expense - City Of S.J (38,900)              (38,900)                -                    0.0%
TOTAL NON OPERATING REVENUE / (EXPENSE) 818,330              584,341               (233,989)             -28.6%

TRANSFERS IN/(OUT)
Transfers In 36,111,843         31,800,514           (4,311,329)          -11.9%
Transfers Out (36,111,843)        (31,800,514)          4,311,329           -11.9%
TOTAL TRANSFERS IN / (OUT) -                    -                      -                    0.0%

NET INCOME / (LOSS) (7,392,223)$     (5,109,026)$       2,283,197$       -30.9%

 Page 4 of 10



San Pedro Gardens park playground equipment 200,000$       
Tenant and Applicant Portal Enhancements 70,000           
2x New Wall heaters for 2 units 12,000           
Capital projects 212,525         

TOTAL CAPITAL BUDGET 494,525$       

ATTACHMENT D
 SANTA CLARA COUNTY HOUSING AUTHORITY

CAPITAL BUDGET
 FOR THE YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 2023

Project FY23
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